OCTOBER TOWN FILE REPORT
BAILEYS HARBOR
DCSN_DATE APPLICANT PARCEL LOC_BLDR PROJECT SC_TN_RG
10/06/14 SCOTT A & DAWN E CHISHOLM 002-37-0001 2042 RIDGES RD A TWO-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 16 30N 28E
#129 RESIDENCE WITH AN ATTACHED
1000 W WASHINGTON BLVD BLDR: REETZ BUILDERS GARAGE, PORCHES AND DECKS,
CHICAGO IL 60607 ALL AS PER PLANS SUBMITTTED
TO THE DCPD ON 7/25/14.
10/07/14 CHRISTOPHER J WARECKI 002-03-08302824A1 AN 18' X 18' BATHROOM/OFFICE 08 30N 28E
7094 ALL CREATURES LN BUILDING, TWO GROUND
BAILEYS HARBOR WI 54202 LANDINGS, TWO TREE PLATFORMS,
AND TWO TOWER PLATFORMS, ALL
AS PER PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE
DCPD ON 10/7/14.
10/10/14 LINA M STUMP 002-03-19302814J1 2535 LINDA LANE A 27' X 48' ONE-STORY SINGLE 19 30N 28E
PO BOX 472 FAMILY RESIDENCE AS PER PLANS
BAILEYS HARBOR WI 54202 SUBMITTED TO THE DCPD ON
10/8/14.
10/10/14 JODY S JESSUP 002-03-19302833C2 2734 SUMMIT A DECK WITH STAIRWAYS AS PER 19 30N 28E
2734 SUMMIT RD PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE DCPD
BAILEYS HARBOR WI 54202 BLDR: TIMBERWOLF BUILDERS ON 10/7/14.
10/13/14 GEORGE T ALLIE TRUST 002-03-19302822A2 8157 RED CHERRY ROAD A 16'X 22' GARAGE AS PER PLANS 19 30N 28E
201 S POTEET AVE SUBMITTED TO THE DOOR COUNTY
PALANTINE IL 60067 BLDR: TIELENS CONSTRUCTION PLANNING DEPT. ON 9/26/14.
PHONE: 847-991-9362
OCTOBER TOWN FILE REPORT
10/21/14 KEVIN & CECILIA EGAN 002-03-17302841K 2187 RIDGES ROAD A RESIDENTIAL ADDITION AS PER 17 30N 28E
2187 RIDGES RD PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE DCPD
PO BOX 196 BLDR: PEIL CONSTRUCTION ON 9/30/14 AND FOR A 24' X
BAILEYS HARBOR WI 54202 33' TWO-STORY DETACHED GARAGE
AS PER PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE
DCPD ON 10/11/14.
10/21/14 KEVIN & CECILIA EGAN 002-03-17302841K 2187 RIDGES ROAD A RESIDENTIAL ADDTION AS PER 17 30N 28E
2187 RIDGES RD PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE DCPD
PO BOX 196 BLDR: DAVID GREENE ON 9/30/14 AND FOR A 24' X
BAILEYS HARBOR WI 54202 33' TWO-STORY DETACHED GARAGE
AS PER PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE
DCPD ON 10/11/14.
10/29/14 JOSEPH J & KATHRYN M BRISK 002-03-30302834B 7603  HWY 57 AN ENTRY STOOP WITH STAIRS, 30 30N 28E
5880 FOXHAVEN CT ALL AS PER PLANS SUBMITTED TO
NEW BERLIN WI 53151 THE DCPD ON 7/30/14.
10/30/14 WILLIAM B & DEANN E WALKNER 002-01-36302722D 7576 W KANGAROO LAKE AN 18' X 36' ONE-STORY 36 30N 27E
4904 BURMAN DR ADDITION WITH A 6'8" X 19'6"
CRYSTAL LAKE IL 60014 BLDR: FORESTVILLE BUILDERS CONCRETE PATIO AS PER PLANS
SUBMITTED TO THE DCPD ON
10/29/14.

BAILEYS HARBOR WI 54202 ADDITION TO THE
KITCHEN/DINING ROOM.
10/31/14 STEPHANIE L FOREMAN 016-00-35292732G 5595 SERENITY LANE AN IRREGULAR SHAPED FIRST 35 29N 27E
34824 OAK KNOLL CIR FLOOR ADDITION AND DORMERS.
GURNEE IL 60031 BLDR: VANS LUMBER
OCTOBER TOWN FILE REPORT
LIBERTY GROVE
10/01/14 PAMELA K MURPHY 018-02-34322822C 11196 OLD STAGE ROAD REVISION: A 490 SQUARE FOOT 34 32N 28E
PO BOX 514 RESIDENTIAL ADDITION WITH
SISTER BAY WI 54234 PORCH, AN 18' X 50' ADDITION
TO THE BARN, AND TO RELOCATE
AN EXISTING 6' X 10' SHED,
ALL AS PER PLANS SUBMITTTED
TO THE DCPD ON 5/7/14 AND ON
9/30/14.
10/10/14 MURRAY P & GAYLE R CRUMMER 018-01-18312824B3 10173 SETTLEMENT WOODS TRAIL A TWO-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 18 31N 28E
900 FERNBROOK LN N RESIDENCE WITH PATIOS AS PER
PLYMOUTH MN 55447 BLDR: FORESTVILLE BUILDERS PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE DCPD
ON 10/6/14.
10/13/14 WILLIAM C & CHRISTINE A NELSON 018-01-02312844C 10624 LAKEWOOD LANE AN 8' X 10' CHICKEN COOP AS 02 31N 28E
10624 LAKEWOOD LN PER PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE
SISTER BAY WI 54234 BLDR: OWNER DOOR COUNTY PLANNING DEPT. ON
PHONE: 920-559-1323 10/3/14.
10/13/14 JOSEPH A & JUDITH A RICHARDT 018-03-04322924H 12532 NORTHERN DOOR ROAD A 10' X 12' STORAGE SHED AS 04 32N 29E
5028 GRAND AVE PER PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE
GURNEE IL 60031 BLDR: CARMEN DEL SASSO DOOR COUNTY PLANNING DEPT. ON
PHONE: 847-363-8227 10/1/14.
10/17/14 MARY E (OSTRAN) BUNDA 018-01-02312832G1 10674 SUMAS LANE AN 11.6' X 19' GLASS 02 31N 28E
10674 SUMAC LN GREENHOUSE AS PER PLANS
SISTER BAY WI 54234 SUBMITTED TO THE DCJPD ON
10/10/14.
OCTOBER TOWN FILE REPORT
10/17/14 DANIEL & STEPHANIE LUNDQUIST 018-01-09312821A1 2101 COUNTY ZZ A 21' X 23' LIVING AREA 09 31N 28E
2061 COUNTY HIGHWAY ZZ ADDITION WITH A BASEMENT AND
SISTER BAY WI 54234 BLDR: LEIF MICKELSON A 12' X 16' DECK, ALL AS PER
PHONE: 920-421-0312 PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE DOOR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPT. ON
10/13/14.
10/17/14 MICHAEL J & MARY P MEAD 018-02-15322813U1 11996 MINK RIVERROAD A 26' X 42' DETACHED GARAGE 15 32N 28E
11996 MINK RIVER RD WITH UPPER LEVEL STORAGE, ALL
ELLISON BAY WI 54210 AS PER PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE
PHONE: 920-421-0365 DOOR COUNTY PLANNING DEPT. ON
9/10/14 AND ON 9/22/14.
10/20/14 JEFFREY & COLLEEN BUDZIS 018-02-14322822D1 1595 OLD SCHOOL A 20' X 22' BAKERY KITCHEN 14 32N 28E
1595 OLD SCHOOL RD (HOME OCCUPATION) ADDITION
ELLISON BAY WI 54210 BLDR: THOMAS CALDECOTT WITH UPPER LEVEL STORAGE, ALL
AS PER PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE
DCPD ON 10/15/14.
10/23/14 JAMES M & PATRICIA M ARNOLD 018-01-30312831B 2651 OLD LIME KILN ROAD A 24' X 30' STORAGE SHED AS 30 31N 28E
2651 OLD LIME KILN RD PER PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE
SISTER BAY WI 54234 DCPD ON 10/16/14.
10/24/14 MAGDALENA M GOLOBIC 018-02-29322842L1 11295 BEACH ROAD AN 8' X 8' GARDEN SHED. 29 32N 28E
381 ROSEDALE RD
CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52403 BLDR: JAMES VOEKS
PHONE: 920-854-2521
10/30/14 ANN M MILLER 018-01-30312843 2576 GROVE ROAD A 10' X 42' COVERED PORCH, TO 30 31N 28E
2604 GROVE RD CONVERT THE ATTACHED GARAGE
BAILEYS HARBOR WI 54202 TO A BEDROOM, AND TO REPLACE
THE GARAGE DOOR WITH A WINDOW
OCTOBER TOWN FILE REPORT
10/31/14 ANNIKA JOHNSON 018-02-32322841H8 10986 HILLCREST ROAD A STAIRWAY WITH LANDING AS PER 32 32N 28E
PO BOX 521 PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE DOOR
SISTER BAY WI 54234 BLDR: RON CHARNEY COUNTY PLANNING DEPT. ON
PHONE: 920-421-1349 10/23/14.
SEVASATOPOL

(AMENDED) 351 BREEZY ACRES DOOR AND TWO WINDOWS WITHIN
LUXEMBURG WI 54217 THE EXISTING DETACHED GARAGE
AND ROOF ALTERATION AS PER
VARIANCE FILED 10/29/14.
WASHINGTON
10/02/14 JOHN G & ANNE K DELWICHE 028-03-07333014 797 EAST SIDE RD A 10' X 12' CHICKEN COOP AS 07 33N 30E
797 EAST SIDE RD PER PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE
WASHINGTON ISLAND WI 54246 BLDR: JOHN DELWICHE DCPD ON 9/23/14.
10/02/14 CLARENCE B JR LINDSAY 028-04-30343033G 1457 JACKSON HARBOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF A 30 34N 30E
1457 JACKSON HARBOR RD MULTIPLE OCCUPANCY
WASHINGTON ISLAND WI 54246 BLDR: G AND G CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT UNIT
(NONCONFORMING USE) THAT WAS
DESTROYED BY FIRE AS PER
PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE DCPD
ON 9/22/14.
10/03/14 BRET ROBERT & DEBRA ANN BECK 028-01-12332941L 1593 DETROIT HARBOR ROAD A 8' X 8' MUDROOM ADDITION AS 12 33N 29E
10680 NW 32ND ST PER PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE
SUNRISE FL 33351 DCPD ON 9/12/14.
10/03/14 ELLEN H DUNHAM 028-01-15332912L 345 GREEN BAY ROAD A 24' X 24' ATTACHED GARAGE, A 15 33N 29E
(Amended 408 FAIRVIEW AVE 12' X 15' STORAGE AREA, A
10/24/14) GLEN ELLYN IL 60137 SAUNA, AND DECKS WITH STAIRS
OCTOBER TOWN FILE REPORT
10/03/14 PROPERTIES LLC WILLSCOTT 028-02-36342944A2 1309 RANGE LINE ROAD A 10' X 96' ADDITION TO AN 36 34N 29E
34 LOGAN LOOP AGRICULTURAL STORAGE BUILDING
HIGHLAND PARK IL 60035 BLDR: 1929 TOWN LINE ROAD AS PER PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE
G & G CONSTRUCTION DCPD ON 9/22/14.
10/03/14 SUSAN ROCK 028-04-19343012L 1506 FOSS ROAD A 32' X 32' ATTACHED 19 34N 30E
(Amended 1506 FOSS RD GARAGE/RESIDENTIAL ADDITION,
10/22/14) WASHINGTON ISLAND WI 54246 A 13' X 20' SCREEN PORCH
ADDITION, A 14' X 23' COVERED
DECK WITH STAIRS, AND A 23' X